
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 30th day of 

November, 2012, on the following: 
 
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle  
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER  
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificom.com 
 
 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Charles Peterson  
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chpeterson@utah.gov  
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Bela Vastag 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov  
jjetter@utah.gov 

Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Ros Rocco Vrba 
Principal Partner 
ENERGY OF UTAH LLC 
P.O. Box 900083 
Sandy, UT 84090-0083 
rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com 
 
 

Christine Mikell  
WASATCH WIND  
4525 S. Wasatch Blvd, Suite 120 
Salt Lake City, Utah, 84124 
christine@wasatchwind.com 

Gary Dodge  
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Robert Millsap  
RENEWABLE ENERGY ADVISORS  
bobmillsap@renewable-energy-
advisors.com  

 
 
 

 
 
________________________ 
Sophie Hayes  
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